
 

TABLE 17 
TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N NON-ZOROASTRIANS ATTEND FUNERAL SERVICES 
AT BROOKWOOD? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
244 

91% 
226 

7% 
18 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
408 

83% 
349 

14% 
59 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N NON-ZOROASTRIANS ATTEND FAVARDIGAN/ 
MUKTAD CEREMONIES? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
228 

62% 
154 

30% 
74 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
389 

51% 
212 

42% 
177 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N  NON-ZOROASTRIANS ATTEND JASHANS? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
237 

83% 
208 

12% 
29 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
396 

74% 
309 

21% 
87 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N NON-ZOROASTRIANS ATTEND GAMBARS? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
234 

83% 
207 

11% 
27 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
303 

78% 
237 

16% 
66 

 

 


