

TABLE 17			
TYPE OF GROUP	N	NON-ZOROASTRIANS ATTEND FUNERAL SERVICES AT BROOKWOOD?	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No
N=	244	91% 226	7% 18
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No
N=	408	83% 349	14% 59
TYPE OF GROUP	N	NON-ZOROASTRIANS ATTEND FAVARDIGAN/ MUKTAD CEREMONIES?	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No
N=	228	62% 154	30% 74
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No
N=	389	51% 212	42% 177
TYPE OF GROUP	N	NON-ZOROASTRIANS ATTEND JASHANS?	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No
N=	237	83% 208	12% 29
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No
N=	396	74% 309	21% 87
TYPE OF GROUP	N	NON-ZOROASTRIANS ATTEND GAMBARS?	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No
N=	234	83% 207	11% 27
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No
N=	303	78% 237	16% 66